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HOI CONFERENCE CC MEET VARSITY GIRLS 5K RESULTS Cross Country Meet

Event: HS GIRLS VARSITY 5K
Date: Monday, October 14, 2019
Loca�on: North Polk High School
Weather: Cloudy 68&#176

Results By: Bre� Carney * All-American Timing

Place School 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Score Time Total Average Spread
1 North Polk 1 8 10 15 16 18 20 50 1:45:41 21:08 2:55
2 Gilbert 4 7 9 17 19 21 29 56 1:47:29 21:30 1:15
3 PCM 3 11 12 22 37 42 45 85 1:50:03 22:01 3:49
4 Nevada High School 6 13 14 23 35 38 40 91 1:50:57 22:11 2:45
5 Roland-Story 2 5 24 30 31 46 47 92 1:49:48 21:58 3:13
6 South Hamilton 27 28 34 36 39 50 164 1:58:09 23:38 1:45
7 Greene County 26 32 33 41 44 48 49 176 2:00:36 24:07 3:00
8 Saydel 25 43 51 52 53 224 2:18:47 27:45 10:07

Incomplete Teams: 

Place Score Name School Time Pace mpm
1 1 Liza Schaffer, NA North Polk 18:59 6:07/M
2 2 Kylie Tjernagel, NA Roland-Story 19:58 6:26/M
3 3 Paige Steenhoek, NA PCM 20:13 6:30/M
4 4 Sophie Vanderpool, NA Gilbert 20:44 6:40/M
5 5 Kaitlyn Kilsto�e, NA Roland-Story 20:51 6:43/M
6 6 Eliana Hornbuckle, NA Nevada High School 21:04 6:47/M
7 7 Allison Weiler, NA Gilbert 21:21 6:52/M
8 8 Hailey Volz, NA North Polk 21:25 6:53/M
9 9 Abby McGuire, NA Gilbert 21:30 6:55/M
10 10 Josie Dresen, NA North Polk 21:34 6:57/M
11 11 Riley Devore, NA PCM 21:39 6:58/M
12 12 Margo Chipps, NA PCM 21:43 6:59/M
13 13 Allison Kruzich, NA Nevada High School 21:43 6:59/M
14 14 Elie Tuhn, NA Nevada High School 21:45 7:00/M
15 15 Abby Hill, NA North Polk 21:49 7:01/M
16 16 Aubrie Kiesling, NA North Polk 21:54 7:03/M
17 17 Cara Heuer, NA Gilbert 21:55 7:03/M
18 18 Abi Zimmer, NA North Polk 21:57 7:04/M
19 19 Lydia Berns-Schweingruber, NA Gilbert 21:59 7:05/M
20 20 Maddie Bond, NA North Polk 22:00 7:05/M
21 21 Ellie Pyle, NA Gilbert 22:03 7:06/M
22 22 Klaire Jungling, NA PCM 22:26 7:13/M
23 23 Eleanor Ellio�-Rude, NA Nevada High School 22:35 7:16/M
24 24 Baylie Janssen, NA Roland-Story 22:37 7:17/M
25 25 Orianna Mar�n, NA Saydel 22:49 7:21/M
26 26 Ashlee Harmeyer, NA Greene County 22:58 7:23/M
27 27 Paige Dootli�le, NA South Hamilton 22:58 7:23/M
28 28 Abby Ervin, NA South Hamilton 22:58 7:24/M
29 29 Kamryn Ogg, NA Gilbert 23:10 7:27/M
30 30 Caden Thoreson, NA Roland-Story 23:11 7:28/M
31 31 Bekah Strobyl, NA Roland-Story 23:11 7:28/M
32 32 Conner Allender, NA Greene County 23:13 7:28/M
33 33 Kassie Lamoureux, NA Greene County 23:17 7:30/M
34 34 Kelbe Krumm, NA South Hamilton 23:39 7:37/M
35 35 Grace Cahill, NA Nevada High School 23:50 7:40/M
36 36 Anna Lammers, NA South Hamilton 23:51 7:41/M
37 37 Jillian Fairbanks, NA PCM 24:01 7:44/M
38 38 Bridget Cahill, NA Nevada High School 24:05 7:45/M
39 39 Chandler George, NA South Hamilton 24:42 7:57/M
40 40 Natalie Barber, NA Nevada High School 24:43 7:57/M
41 41 Makala Kafer, NA Greene County 25:11 8:06/M
42 42 Sophia Steenhoek, NA PCM 25:20 8:09/M
43 43 Emily Lowe, NA Saydel 25:33 8:13/M
44 44 Tieryn Tucker, NA Greene County 25:57 8:21/M
45 45 Delaney Baird, NA PCM 26:11 8:26/M
46 46 Natalie Omundson, NA Roland-Story 26:26 8:31/M
47 47 Jordyn Ramus, NA Roland-Story 26:46 8:37/M
48 48 Kayla Muir, NA Greene County 26:55 8:40/M
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49 49 Autumn Stevens, NA Greene County 26:55 8:40/M
50 50 Natalie Johnson, NA South Hamilton 27:13 8:46/M
51 51 Vanessa Garton, NA Saydel 27:53 8:59/M
52 52 Rachel Barton, NA Saydel 29:35 9:31/M
53 53 MacI Lowe, NA Saydel 32:56 10:36/M

Place 1 North Polk Time Spread = 2:55 TTL Time = 1:45:41 Ave Time = 21:08 Score = 50
Place Name Time Pace mpm

1

8

10

15

16

18

20

Place 2 Gilbert Time Spread = 1:15 TTL Time = 1:47:29 Ave Time = 21:30 Score = 56
Place Name Time Pace mpm

4
Sophie
Vanderpool,
NA

7 Allison Weile
NA

9 Abby McGuir
NA

17 Cara Heuer, N

19
Lydia Berns-
Schweingrub
NA

21 Ellie Pyle, NA

29 Kamryn Ogg,
NA

Place 3 PCM Time Spread = 3:49 TTL Time = 1:50:03 Ave Time = 22:01 Score = 85
Place Name Time Pace mpm

3
Paige
Steenhoek,
NA

20:13 6:30

11
Riley
Devore,
NA

21:39 6:58

12 Margo
Chipps, NA 21:43 6:59

22
Klaire
Jungling,
NA

22:26 7:13

37
Jillian
Fairbanks,
NA

24:01 7:44

42
Sophia
Steenhoek,
NA

25:20 8:09

45 Delaney
Baird, NA 26:11 8:26

Place 4 Nevada High School Time Spread = 2:45 TTL Time = 1:50:57 Ave Time = 22:11 Score = 91
Place Name Time Pace mpm

6
Eliana
Hornbuckle,
NA

21:04 6:47

13 Allison
Kruzich, NA 21:43 6:59

14 Elie Tuhn, 21:45 7:00
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NA

23
Eleanor
Ellio�-
Rude, NA

22:35 7:16

35 Grace
Cahill, NA 23:50 7:40

38 Bridget
Cahill, NA 24:05 7:45

40 Natalie
Barber, NA 24:43 7:57

Place 5 Roland-Story Time Spread =
3:13

TTL Time =
1:49:48

Ave Time =
21:58 Score = 92

Place Name Time Pace mpm

2
Kylie
Tjernagel,
NA

19:58 6:26

5
Kaitlyn
Kilsto�e,
NA

20:51 6:43

24
Baylie
Janssen,
NA

22:37 7:17

30
Caden
Thoreson,
NA

23:11 7:28

31 Bekah
Strobyl, NA 23:11 7:28

46
Natalie
Omundson,
NA

26:26 8:31

47 Jordyn
Ramus, NA 26:46 8:37

Place 6 South Hamilton
Time
Spread =
1:45

TTL Time =
1:58:09

Ave Time =
23:38 Score = 164

Place Name Time Pace mpm

27
Paige
Dootli�le,
NA

22:58 7:23

28 Abby
Ervin, NA 22:58 7:24

34
Kelbe
Krumm,
NA

23:39 7:37

36
Anna
Lammers,
NA

23:51 7:41

39
Chandler
George,
NA

24:42 7:57

50
Natalie
Johnson,
NA

27:13 8:46

Place
7 Greene County

Time
Spread =
3:00

TTL Time
=
2:00:36

Ave
Time =
24:07

Score =
176

Place Name Time Pace mpm

26
Ashlee
Harmeyer,
NA

22:58 7:23

32
Conner
Allender,
NA

23:13 7:28

33
Kassie
Lamoureux,
NA

23:17 7:30

41 Makala
Kafer, NA 25:11 8:06

44 Tieryn
Tucker, NA 25:57 8:21

48 Kayla Muir,
NA 26:55 8:40

49 Autumn
Stevens,

26:55 8:40
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NA

Place
8 Saydel

Time
Spread
=
10:07

TTL
Time =
2:18:47

Ave
Time
=
27:45

Score
= 224

Place Name Time Pace mpm

25
Orianna
Mar�n,
NA

22:49 7:21

43
Emily
Lowe,
NA

25:33 8:13

51
Vanessa
Garton,
NA

27:53 8:59

52
Rachel
Barton,
NA

29:35 9:31

53
MacI
Lowe,
NA

32:56 10:36

   &nbspIncomplete Teams:  
Printed on: 10/14/2019 8:03:16 PM
Results by: Bre� Carney * All-American
Timing



Event: HS BOYS VARSITY 5K
Date: Monday, October 14, 2019
Location: North Polk High School
Weather: Cloudy 68°

Results By: Brett Carney * All-American Timing

Place School 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Score Time Total Average Spread
1 North Polk 1 4 7 9 11 12 30 32 1:25:29 17:06 1:31
2 Gilbert 3 5 6 8 10 16 19 32 1:26:08 17:14 1:02
3 Nevada High School 17 18 20 22 25 44 102 1:32:33 18:31 0:27
4 Roland-Story 13 14 23 26 29 31 37 105 1:32:45 18:33 1:04
5 South Hamilton 2 15 32 34 40 47 123 1:33:13 18:39 3:10
6 PCM 21 27 28 43 45 48 164 1:38:05 19:37 2:21
7 Greene County 24 33 35 39 41 42 172 1:36:48 19:22 1:15
8 Saydel 36 38 46 49 50 51 52 219 1:44:16 20:51 3:08

Incomplete Teams: 

Place Score Name School Time Pace mpm
1 1 Zach Sporaa, NA North Polk 16:18 5:15/M
2 2 Quinton Grove, NA South Hamilton 16:34 5:20/M
3 3 Nathan Patel, NA Gilbert 16:41 5:22/M
4 4 Max Sporaa, NA North Polk 16:48 5:24/M
5 5 Griffin Ruba, NA Gilbert 17:11 5:32/M
6 6 Rees Tyler, NA Gilbert 17:11 5:32/M
7 7 Will Ford, NA North Polk 17:11 5:32/M
8 8 Tad Hatfield, NA Gilbert 17:22 5:35/M
9 9 Caleb Henderson, NA North Polk 17:23 5:36/M

10 10 Jacob Buchele, NA Gilbert 17:43 5:42/M
11 11 Austin Stierman, NA North Polk 17:49 5:44/M
12 12 Gabe Drake, NA North Polk 17:56 5:46/M
13 13 Dylan Ihle, NA Roland-Story 18:04 5:49/M
14 14 Seth Halleland, NA Roland-Story 18:08 5:50/M
15 15 Aaron Hegland, NA South Hamilton 18:17 5:53/M
16 16 Michael Gustafson, NA Gilbert 18:18 5:53/M
17 17 Elliot Frideres, NA Nevada High School 18:21 5:54/M
18 18 Owen Freeman, NA Nevada High School 18:22 5:55/M
19 19 Eli Houseman, NA Gilbert 18:25 5:56/M
20 20 Luis Lopez Perez, NA Nevada High School 18:27 5:56/M
21 21 Beau Webb, NA PCM 18:32 5:58/M
22 22 Caleb Pawlovich, NA Nevada High School 18:34 5:59/M
23 23 Nathan Limas, NA Roland-Story 18:35 5:59/M
24 24 Logan Woodruff, NA Greene County 18:38 6:00/M
25 25 Dean Check, NA Nevada High School 18:48 6:03/M
26 26 Blake Lebeck, NA Roland-Story 18:50 6:04/M
27 27 Jason Stafford, NA PCM 19:00 6:07/M
28 28 Ayrton Breckenridge, NA PCM 19:00 6:07/M
29 29 Zane Haglund, NA Roland-Story 19:08 6:09/M
30 30 Nathan Crabb, NA North Polk 19:09 6:10/M
31 31 Jay Sanderson, NA Roland-Story 19:09 6:10/M
32 32 Clay Willadsen, NA South Hamilton 19:13 6:11/M
33 33 Luis Velazco, NA Greene County 19:16 6:12/M
34 34 Logan Austin, NA South Hamilton 19:24 6:15/M
35 35 Dakota Mobley, NA Greene County 19:26 6:15/M
36 36 Cole Jaschke, NA Saydel 19:30 6:16/M
37 37 Levi Webb, NA Roland-Story 19:30 6:17/M
38 38 Seth Plascencia, NA Saydel 19:31 6:17/M
39 39 Ethan Frederick, NA Greene County 19:35 6:18/M
40 40 Seth Pencook, NA South Hamilton 19:44 6:21/M
41 41 Ethan Larsen, NA Greene County 19:53 6:24/M
42 42 Jose Velazco, NA Greene County 20:37 6:38/M
43 43 Cody Courtney, NA PCM 20:40 6:39/M
44 44 Nick Frideres, NA Nevada High School 20:41 6:39/M
45 45 Dalton Moser, NA PCM 20:53 6:43/M
46 46 Caleb Hecker, NA Saydel 20:57 6:45/M

HOI CONFERENCE CC MEET VARSITY BOYS 5K RESULTS Cross
Country Meet



47 47 Landon Grove, NA South Hamilton 21:05 6:47/M
48 48 Kyle Sanders, NA PCM 21:09 6:48/M
49 49 Ben Kayser, NA Saydel 21:41 6:59/M
50 50 Austin Pyles, NA Saydel 22:37 7:17/M
51 51 Conner Brooner, NA Saydel 24:31 7:53/M
52 52 Makail Brooks, NA Saydel 24:40 7:56/M

Place 1 North Polk Time Spread = 1:31 TTL Time = 1:25:29 Ave Time = 17:06 Score = 32
Place Name Time Pace mpm

1 Zach Sporaa, NA 16:18 5:15
4 Max Sporaa, NA 16:48 5:24
7 Will Ford, NA 17:11 5:32
9 Caleb Henderson, NA 17:23 5:36
11 Austin Stierman, NA 17:49 5:44
12 Gabe Drake, NA 17:56 5:46
30 Nathan Crabb, NA 19:09 6:10

Place 2 Gilbert Time Spread = 1:02 TTL Time = 1:26:08 Ave Time = 17:14 Score = 32
Place Name Time Pace mpm

3 Nathan Patel, NA 16:41 5:22
5 Griffin Ruba, NA 17:11 5:32
6 Rees Tyler, NA 17:11 5:32
8 Tad Hatfield, NA 17:22 5:35

10 Jacob Buchele, NA 17:43 5:42
16 Michael Gustafson, NA 18:18 5:53
19 Eli Houseman, NA 18:25 5:56

Place 3 Nevada High School Time Spread = 0:27 TTL Time = 1:32:33 Ave Time = 18:31 Score = 102
Place Name Time Pace mpm

17 Elliot Frideres, NA 18:21 5:54
18 Owen Freeman, NA 18:22 5:55
20 Luis Lopez Perez, NA 18:27 5:56
22 Caleb Pawlovich, NA 18:34 5:59
25 Dean Check, NA 18:48 6:03
44 Nick Frideres, NA 20:41 6:39

Place 4 Roland-Story Time Spread = 1:04 TTL Time = 1:32:45 Ave Time = 18:33 Score = 105
Place Name Time Pace mpm

13 Dylan Ihle, NA 18:04 5:49
14 Seth Halleland, NA 18:08 5:50
23 Nathan Limas, NA 18:35 5:59
26 Blake Lebeck, NA 18:50 6:04
29 Zane Haglund, NA 19:08 6:09
31 Jay Sanderson, NA 19:09 6:10
37 Levi Webb, NA 19:30 6:17

Place 5 South Hamilton Time Spread = 3:10 TTL Time = 1:33:13 Ave Time = 18:39 Score = 123
Place Name Time Pace mpm

2 Quinton Grove, NA 16:34 5:20
15 Aaron Hegland, NA 18:17 5:53
32 Clay Willadsen, NA 19:13 6:11
34 Logan Austin, NA 19:24 6:15
40 Seth Pencook, NA 19:44 6:21
47 Landon Grove, NA 21:05 6:47

Place 6 PCM Time Spread = 2:21 TTL Time = 1:38:05 Ave Time = 19:37 Score = 164
Place Name Time Pace mpm

21 Beau Webb, NA 18:32 5:58
27 Jason Stafford, NA 19:00 6:07
28 Ayrton Breckenridge, NA 19:00 6:07
43 Cody Courtney, NA 20:40 6:39
45 Dalton Moser, NA 20:53 6:43
48 Kyle Sanders, NA 21:09 6:48

Place 7 Greene County Time Spread = 1:15 TTL Time = 1:36:48 Ave Time = 19:22 Score = 172
Place Name Time Pace mpm

24 Logan Woodruff, NA 18:38 6:00
33 Luis Velazco, NA 19:16 6:12
35 Dakota Mobley, NA 19:26 6:15
39 Ethan Frederick, NA 19:35 6:18
41 Ethan Larsen, NA 19:53 6:24
42 Jose Velazco, NA 20:37 6:38



Place 8 Saydel Time Spread = 3:08 TTL Time = 1:44:16 Ave Time = 20:51 Score = 219
Place Name Time Pace mpm

36 Cole Jaschke, NA 19:30 6:16
38 Seth Plascencia, NA 19:31 6:17
46 Caleb Hecker, NA 20:57 6:45
49 Ben Kayser, NA 21:41 6:59
50 Austin Pyles, NA 22:37 7:17
51 Conner Brooner, NA 24:31 7:53
52 Makail Brooks, NA 24:40 7:56

    Incomplete Teams:  
Printed on: 10/14/2019 5:27:38 PM Results by: Brett Carney * All-American Timing
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HOI CONFERENCE CC MEET JV GIRLS 5K RESULTS Cross Country Meet

Event: HS Girls 5K
Date: Monday, October 14, 2019
Loca�on: North Polk High School
Weather: Cloudy 68&#176

Results By: Bre� Carney * All-American Timing

Place School 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Score Time Total Average Spread
1 North Polk 1 2 4 5 6 14 15 18 1:54:43 22:57 1:17
2 Gilbert 3 7 8 9 10 13 17 37 1:57:56 23:35 1:17
3 Nevada High School 11 12 16 19 23 25 26 81 2:05:54 25:11 2:29
4 PCM 18 20 21 24 34 37 39 117 2:13:51 26:46 3:32
5 Greene County 22 27 28 29 32 33 36 138 2:18:25 27:41 2:14
6 Roland-Story 30 31 35 38 40 41 174 2:29:42 29:56 4:54

Incomplete Teams: South Hamilton 

Place Score Name School Time Pace mpm
1 1 Izzie Bergstrom, NA North Polk 22:20 7:11/M
2 2 Addie Cooper, NA North Polk 22:30 7:15/M
3 3 Ellie Ma�son, NA Gilbert 22:41 7:18/M
4 4 Alia Springer, NA North Polk 23:06 7:26/M
5 5 Isabelle Friedman, NA North Polk 23:10 7:28/M
6 6 Whitney Larson, NA North Polk 23:37 7:36/M
7 7 Rachel Sents, NA Gilbert 23:42 7:38/M
8 8 Kalista Leners, NA Gilbert 23:47 7:39/M
9 9 Keara O'Brien, NA Gilbert 23:48 7:40/M
10 10 Samantha McDaniel, NA Gilbert 23:58 7:43/M
11 11 Taylor Conrad, NA Nevada High School 24:13 7:48/M
12 12 Madison Davis, NA Nevada High School 24:13 7:48/M
13 13 Hallie Johnson, NA Gilbert 24:16 7:49/M
14 14 Tessa Williams, NA North Polk 24:43 7:57/M
15 15 Kadence Davenport, NA North Polk 24:52 8:00/M
16 16 Meredith Harter, NA Nevada High School 24:58 8:02/M
17 17 Ava Johnson, NA Gilbert 25:13 8:07/M
18 18 Hannah McCarthy, NA PCM 25:25 8:11/M
19 Janaya Ba�les, NA Gilbert 25:34 8:14/M
20 Josie Mesenbrink, NA Gilbert 25:34 8:14/M
21 Jenna Wilson, NA Gilbert 25:35 8:14/M
22 19 Hannah Fritz, NA Nevada High School 25:48 8:18/M
23 Mary Thatcher, NA Gilbert 26:12 8:26/M
24 20 Taryn Steenhoek, NA PCM 26:16 8:27/M
25 21 Emma Hiebert, NA PCM 26:29 8:31/M
26 22 Olivia Shannon, NA Greene County 26:37 8:34/M
27 23 Briar Crain, NA Nevada High School 26:42 8:36/M
28 24 Teagan Glover, NA PCM 26:44 8:36/M
29 Grace Ellingson, NA Gilbert 26:49 8:38/M
30 25 Alexandra Williamson, NA Nevada High School 26:54 8:39/M
31 Olivia Burrough, NA Gilbert 27:04 8:43/M
32 26 Grace Heiden, NA Nevada High School 27:18 8:47/M
33 Samara Sharp, NA Nevada High School 27:22 8:48/M
34 E�a Oulman, NA South Hamilton 27:24 8:49/M
35 Mikayla Lauritsen, NA Gilbert 27:33 8:52/M
36 27 Kirsten Lamoureux, NA Greene County 27:38 8:54/M
37 28 Sadie Gilbertson, NA Greene County 27:38 8:54/M
38 29 Sadie Wilson, NA Greene County 27:40 8:54/M
39 Claira Miller, NA Nevada High School 27:42 8:55/M
40 Audrey Faith, NA Gilbert 27:43 8:55/M
41 30 Ella Sirna, NA Roland-Story 27:49 8:57/M
42 Marissa Jensen, NA South Hamilton 27:53 8:58/M
43 31 Tatum Lester, NA Roland-Story 28:08 9:03/M
44 Kaitlyn Richards, NA North Polk 28:22 9:08/M
45 Eleanor Lopez, NA Gilbert 28:30 9:10/M
46 32 Bella Linberg, NA Greene County 28:51 9:17/M
47 33 Lucy Dudley, NA Greene County 28:56 9:19/M
48 34 Jocelyn Brandt, NA PCM 28:57 9:19/M
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49 35 Dana Vinson, NA Roland-Story 29:01 9:20/M
50 Olivia Cooper, NA North Polk 29:28 9:29/M
51 Reece Muhlena, NA North Polk 29:30 9:30/M
52 Emma Henderson, NA North Polk 30:00 9:39/M
53 Kylie Franzen, NA Gilbert 30:00 9:39/M
54 36 Madison Kinsey, NA Greene County 30:22 9:46/M
55 Mara Oulman, NA South Hamilton 31:07 10:01/M
56 37 Hanna Townley, NA PCM 31:19 10:05/M
57 Saron Mehariredae, NA Nevada High School 31:26 10:07/M
58 38 Meghan Kepler, NA Roland-Story 32:01 10:18/M
59 39 Allana Klein, NA PCM 32:40 10:31/M
60 Rylee Gallaher, NA PCM 32:41 10:31/M
61 40 Courtney Wuebker, NA Roland-Story 32:43 10:32/M
62 41 Olivia Heithoff, NA Roland-Story 33:51 10:54/M

Place 1 North Polk Time Spread = 1:17 TTL Time = 1:54:43 Ave Time = 22:57 Score = 18
Place Name Time Pace mpm

1
Izzie
Bergstrom,
NA

22:20 7:11

2 Addie
Cooper, NA 22:30 7:15

4
Alia
Springer,
NA

23:06 7:26

5
Isabelle
Friedman,
NA

23:10 7:28

6 Whitney
Larson, NA 23:37 7:36

14
Tessa
Williams,
NA

24:43 7:57

15
Kadence
Davenport,
NA

24:52 8:00

Kaitlyn
Richards,
NA

28:22 9:08

Olivia
Cooper, NA 29:28 9:29

Reece
Muhlena,
NA

29:30 9:30

Emma
Henderson,
NA

30:00 9:39

Place 2 Gilbert Time Spread = 1:17 TTL Time = 1:57:56 Ave Time = 23:35 Score = 37
Place Name Time Pace mpm

3 Ellie
Ma�son, NA 22:41 7:18

7 Rachel
Sents, NA 23:42 7:38

8 Kalista
Leners, NA 23:47 7:39

9 Keara
O'Brien, NA 23:48 7:40

10
Samantha
McDaniel,
NA

23:58 7:43

13 Hallie
Johnson, NA 24:16 7:49

17 Ava
Johnson, NA 25:13 8:07

Janaya
Ba�les, NA 25:34 8:14

Josie
Mesenbrink,
NA

25:34 8:14
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Jenna
Wilson, NA

25:35 8:14

Mary
Thatcher,
NA

26:12 8:26

Grace
Ellingson,
NA

26:49 8:38

Olivia
Burrough,
NA

27:04 8:43

Mikayla
Lauritsen,
NA

27:33 8:52

Audrey
Faith, NA 27:43 8:55

Eleanor
Lopez, NA 28:30 9:10

Kylie
Franzen, NA 30:00 9:39

Place 3 Nevada High School Time Spread =
2:29

TTL Time =
2:05:54

Ave Time =
25:11 Score = 81

Place Name Time Pace mpm

11 Taylor
Conrad, NA 24:13 7:48

12 Madison
Davis, NA 24:13 7:48

16 Meredith
Harter, NA 24:58 8:02

19 Hannah Fritz,
NA 25:48 8:18

23 Briar Crain,
NA 26:42 8:36

25
Alexandra
Williamson,
NA

26:54 8:39

26 Grace
Heiden, NA 27:18 8:47

Samara
Sharp, NA 27:22 8:48

Claira Miller,
NA 27:42 8:55

Saron
Mehariredae,
NA

31:26 10:07

Place 4 PCM Time Spread
= 3:32

TTL Time =
2:13:51

Ave Time =
26:46 Score = 117

Place Name Time Pace mpm

18
Hannah
McCarthy,
NA

25:25 8:11

20
Taryn
Steenhoek,
NA

26:16 8:27

21
Emma
Hiebert,
NA

26:29 8:31

24 Teagan
Glover, NA 26:44 8:36

34 Jocelyn
Brandt, NA 28:57 9:19

37
Hanna
Townley,
NA

31:19 10:05

39 Allana
Klein, NA 32:40 10:31

Rylee
Gallaher,
NA

32:41 10:31

Place
5

Greene County Time
Spread =

TTL Time
= 2:18:25

Ave
Time =

Score =
138
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2:14 27:41
Place Name Time Pace mpm

22
Olivia
Shannon,
NA

26:37 8:34

27
Kirsten
Lamoureux,
NA

27:38 8:54

28
Sadie
Gilbertson,
NA

27:38 8:54

29 Sadie
Wilson, NA 27:40 8:54

32 Bella
Linberg, NA 28:51 9:17

33 Lucy
Dudley, NA 28:56 9:19

36 Madison
Kinsey, NA 30:22 9:46

Place
6

Roland-
Story

Time
Spread
= 4:54

TTL
Time =
2:29:42

Ave
Time
=
29:56

Score
= 174

Place Name Time Pace mpm

30 Ella
Sirna, NA 27:49 8:57

31
Tatum
Lester,
NA

28:08 9:03

35
Dana
Vinson,
NA

29:01 9:20

38
Meghan
Kepler,
NA

32:01 10:18

40
Courtney
Wuebker,
NA

32:43 10:32

41
Olivia
Heithoff,
NA

33:51 10:54

   &nbspIncomplete Teams: 
South Hamilton
Place Name Time Pace

34
E�a
Oulman,
NA

27:24.15 8:49

42
Marissa
Jensen,
NA

27:52.81 8:58

55
Mara
Oulman,
NA

31:07.11 10:01

Printed on: 10/14/2019 8:06:44 PM
Results by: Bre� Carney * All-American
Timing
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HOI CONFERENCE CC MEET JV BOYS 5K RESULTS Cross Country Meet

Event: HS Boys 5K
Date: Monday, October 14, 2019
Loca�on: North Polk High School
Weather: Cloudy 68&#176

Results By: Bre� Carney * All-American Timing

Place School 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Score Time Total Average Spread
1 Gilbert 1 3 5 11 13 14 16 33 1:34:13 18:51 1:58
2 North Polk 2 4 6 10 12 18 32 34 1:34:33 18:55 1:50
3 South Hamilton 7 15 20 29 31 34 40 102 1:44:04 20:49 2:55
4 Roland-Story 19 21 23 24 28 30 33 115 1:46:22 21:16 0:34
5 Nevada High School 9 25 27 37 38 42 43 136 1:47:32 21:30 3:28
6 PCM 8 17 39 41 45 46 47 150 1:51:50 22:22 6:13
7 Greene County 22 26 35 36 44 48 163 1:51:44 22:21 3:16

Incomplete Teams: Saydel 

Place Score Name School Time Pace mpm
1 1 Sam Vanderpool, NA Gilbert 17:53 5:45/M
2 2 Ethan S�erman, NA North Polk 17:59 5:47/M
3 3 Josiah Schuelka, NA Gilbert 18:20 5:54/M
4 4 Ma� Crabb, NA North Polk 18:40 6:00/M
5 5 Owen Blumhagen, NA Gilbert 18:46 6:02/M
6 6 Will Lesher, NA North Polk 18:48 6:03/M
7 7 Gage Koster, NA South Hamilton 19:03 6:08/M
8 8 Cooper Vandelune, NA PCM 19:12 6:11/M
9 9 Jacob Joe, NA Nevada High School 19:17 6:12/M
10 10 Cole Haverman, NA North Polk 19:17 6:12/M
11 11 Jack Gustafson, NA Gilbert 19:24 6:15/M
12 12 Luke Phillips, NA North Polk 19:49 6:23/M
13 13 Connor Hamers, NA Gilbert 19:51 6:23/M
14 14 Jacob Kautman, NA Gilbert 19:55 6:24/M
15 15 Eli Po�er, NA South Hamilton 20:15 6:31/M
16 16 Collin Gauck, NA Gilbert 20:29 6:35/M
17 Addison Congdon, NA Gilbert 20:32 6:37/M
18 Isaac Ryan, NA Gilbert 20:42 6:40/M
19 17 Garin Padget, NA PCM 20:45 6:41/M
20 18 Ross Muhlbauer, NA North Polk 20:50 6:42/M
21 Cj Lundvall, NA Gilbert 20:59 6:45/M
22 19 Jarod Hart, NA Roland-Story 21:04 6:47/M
23 20 Trevor Lammers, NA South Hamilton 21:06 6:47/M
24 21 Trey Sievers, NA Roland-Story 21:11 6:49/M
25 22 Anthony Tolsdorf, NA Greene County 21:11 6:49/M
26 23 Adam Thiel, NA Roland-Story 21:13 6:50/M
27 24 Xander Webb, NA Roland-Story 21:15 6:50/M
28 25 Dominick Garcia, NA Nevada High School 21:16 6:51/M
29 26 Jax Carstensen, NA Greene County 21:22 6:53/M
30 David Hinderaker, NA Gilbert 21:26 6:54/M
31 27 Marcus Nelson, NA Nevada High School 21:29 6:55/M
32 Weston Congdon, NA Gilbert 21:31 6:56/M
33 28 Quin Olson, NA Roland-Story 21:38 6:58/M
34 29 Colton Fink, NA South Hamilton 21:43 6:59/M
35 30 Gabe Nady, NA Roland-Story 21:56 7:04/M
36 31 Ben Bailey, NA South Hamilton 21:58 7:04/M
37 32 Colin Muhlena, NA North Polk 22:06 7:07/M
38 33 Taylor Hink, NA Roland-Story 22:11 7:08/M
39 Bre� Porter, NA Gilbert 22:13 7:09/M
40 34 Alex Nielsen, NA South Hamilton 22:17 7:10/M
41 35 Jayden Carstensen, NA Greene County 22:19 7:11/M
42 36 Cade Silbaugh, NA Greene County 22:24 7:13/M
43 Collin Spra�, NA North Polk 22:26 7:13/M
44 Zeke McCarty, NA Gilbert 22:27 7:13/M
45 Dalton Nelson, NA Gilbert 22:28 7:14/M
46 Luke Haverdink, NA Gilbert 22:31 7:15/M
47 Tj Hocraffer, NA Roland-Story 22:36 7:17/M
48 Noah Bri�en, NA Roland-Story 22:38 7:17/M
49 37 Caelen Sullivan-Pecha, NA Nevada High School 22:44 7:19/M
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50 38 Aus�n Kruzich, NA Nevada High School 22:45 7:19/M
51 Logan Ihle, NA Roland-Story 22:49 7:21/M
52 Levi Origer, NA Roland-Story 23:06 7:26/M
53 39 Colton St. Pierre, NA PCM 23:10 7:27/M
54 40 Evere�e Beach, NA South Hamilton 23:14 7:29/M
55 41 Dylan Masterson, NA PCM 23:17 7:30/M
56 Evan Payne, NA South Hamilton 23:22 7:31/M
57 Sam Sirna, NA Roland-Story 23:23 7:31/M
58 Nate Bergerson, NA North Polk 23:29 7:34/M
59 42 Chris�an Decoske, NA Nevada High School 23:36 7:36/M
60 Andrew Babcock, NA South Hamilton 23:47 7:39/M
61 Wilson Lofstedt, NA Gilbert 23:47 7:39/M
62 43 Korin Kenealy, NA Nevada High School 23:51 7:41/M
63 Cael Schreier, NA Roland-Story 23:52 7:41/M
64 Joseph Hovick, NA Roland-Story 24:09 7:46/M
65 44 Brian Hardaway, NA Greene County 24:27 7:52/M
66 Erik Soenksen, NA Gilbert 24:36 7:55/M
67 Jesse Rechkemmer, NA Roland-Story 24:47 7:58/M
68 Caleb Gilchrist, NA Nevada High School 24:59 8:03/M
69 Dylan McKinley, NA Roland-Story 25:15 8:08/M
70 45 Alex Courtney, NA PCM 25:26 8:11/M
71 Teagan Trask, NA South Hamilton 25:48 8:18/M
72 Adam Heuer, NA Gilbert 26:28 8:31/M
73 Brandon Powers, NA Roland-Story 26:53 8:39/M
74 46 Arif Najafov, NA PCM 26:59 8:41/M
75 47 Ty True, NA PCM 27:23 8:49/M
76 Allen Porajow, NA PCM 28:27 9:10/M
77 Deric Van Houten, NA Saydel 29:23 9:27/M
78 Jacob Burns, NA Gilbert 31:01 9:59/M
79 48 Derek Wilson, NA Greene County 31:24 10:06/M
80 Aidan Penning, NA South Hamilton 31:55 10:17/M
81 Zachery Smith, NA Gilbert 31:57 10:17/M
82 Carson Porter, NA PCM 32:01 10:18/M

Place 1 Gilbert Time Spread = 1:58 TTL Time = 1:34:13 Ave Time = 18:51 Score = 33
Place Name Time Pace mpm

1
Sam
Vanderpool
NA

3
Josiah
Schuelka,
NA

5
Owen
Blumhagen
NA

11
Jack
Gustafson,
NA

13 Connor
Hamers, NA

14
Jacob
Kautman,
NA

16 Collin
Gauck, NA
Addison
Congdon,
NA
Isaac Ryan,
NA
Cj Lundvall,
NA
David
Hinderaker,
NA
Weston
Congdon,
NA
Bre� Porter
NA
Zeke
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McCarty,
NA
Dalton
Nelson, NA
Luke
Haverdink,
NA
Wilson
Lofstedt,
NA
Erik
Soenksen,
NA
Adam
Heuer, NA
Jacob
Burns, NA
Zachery
Smith, NA

Place 2 North Polk Time Spread = 1:50 TTL Time = 1:34:33 Ave Time = 18:55 Score = 34
Place Name Time Pace mpm

2
Ethan
S�erman,
NA

17:59 5:47

4 Ma�
Crabb, NA 18:40 6:00

6 Will Lesher,
NA 18:48 6:03

10
Cole
Haverman,
NA

19:17 6:12

12 Luke
Phillips, NA 19:49 6:23

18
Ross
Muhlbauer,
NA

20:50 6:42

32
Colin
Muhlena,
NA

22:06 7:07

Collin
Spra�, NA 22:26 7:13

Nate
Bergerson,
NA

23:29 7:34

Place 3 South Hamilton Time Spread = 2:55 TTL Time = 1:44:04 Ave Time = 20:49 Score = 102
Place Name Time Pace mpm

7
Gage
Koster,
NA

19:03 6:08

15 Eli Po�er,
NA 20:15 6:31

20
Trevor
Lammers,
NA

21:06 6:47

29 Colton
Fink, NA 21:43 6:59

31
Ben
Bailey,
NA

21:58 7:04

34
Alex
Nielsen,
NA

22:17 7:10

40
Evere�e
Beach,
NA

23:14 7:29

Evan
Payne,
NA

23:22 7:31

Andrew
Babcock,
NA

23:47 7:39

Teagan
Trask, NA 25:48 8:18

Aidan 31:55 10:17
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Penning,
NA

Place 4 Roland-Story Time Spread =
0:34

TTL Time =
1:46:22

Ave Time =
21:16 Score = 115

Place Name Time Pace mpm

19 Jarod Hart,
NA 21:04 6:47

21 Trey Sievers,
NA 21:11 6:49

23 Adam Thiel,
NA 21:13 6:50

24 Xander
Webb, NA 21:15 6:50

28 Quin Olson,
NA 21:38 6:58

30 Gabe Nady,
NA 21:56 7:04

33 Taylor Hink,
NA 22:11 7:08

Tj Hocraffer,
NA 22:36 7:17

Noah Bri�en,
NA 22:38 7:17

Logan Ihle,
NA 22:49 7:21

Levi Origer,
NA 23:06 7:26

Sam Sirna,
NA 23:23 7:31

Cael Schreier,
NA 23:52 7:41

Joseph
Hovick, NA 24:09 7:46

Jesse
Rechkemmer,
NA

24:47 7:58

Dylan
McKinley, NA 25:15 8:08

Brandon
Powers, NA 26:53 8:39

Place 5 Nevada High School Time Spread
= 3:28

TTL Time =
1:47:32

Ave Time =
21:30 Score = 136

Place Name Time Pace mpm

9 Jacob
Joe, NA 19:17 6:12

25
Dominick
Garcia,
NA

21:16 6:51

27
Marcus
Nelson,
NA

21:29 6:55

37

Caelen
Sullivan-
Pecha,
NA

22:44 7:19

38
Aus�n
Kruzich,
NA

22:45 7:19

42
Chris�an
Decoske,
NA

23:36 7:36

43
Korin
Kenealy,
NA

23:51 7:41

Caleb
Gilchrist,
NA

24:59 8:03

Place
6 PCM

Time
Spread =
6:13

TTL Time
= 1:51:50

Ave Time
= 22:22

Score =
150

Place Name Time Pace mpm
8 Cooper

Vandelune,
19:12 6:11
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NA

17 Garin
Padget, NA 20:45 6:41

39 Colton St.
Pierre, NA 23:10 7:27

41
Dylan
Masterson,
NA

23:17 7:30

45
Alex
Courtney,
NA

25:26 8:11

46
Arif
Najafov,
NA

26:59 8:41

47 Ty True, NA 27:23 8:49
Allen
Porajow,
NA

28:27 9:10

Carson
Porter, NA 32:01 10:18

Place
7

Greene
County

Time
Spread
= 3:16

TTL
Time =
1:51:44

Ave
Time
=
22:21

Score
= 163

Place Name Time Pace mpm

22
Anthony
Tolsdorf,
NA

21:11 6:49

26
Jax
Carstensen,
NA

21:22 6:53

35
Jayden
Carstensen,
NA

22:19 7:11

36
Cade
Silbaugh,
NA

22:24 7:13

44
Brian
Hardaway,
NA

24:27 7:52

48 Derek
Wilson, NA 31:24 10:06

   &nbspIncomplete Teams: 
Saydel
Place Name Time Pace

77

Deric
Van
Houten,
NA

29:22.92 9:27

Printed on: 10/14/2019 8:05:29 PM
Results by: Bre� Carney * All-American
Timing



Event: MS GIRLS 2 MILE
Date: Monday, October 14, 2019
Location: North Polk High School
Weather: Cloudy 68°

Results By: Brett Carney * All-American Timing

Place School 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Score Time Total Average Spread
1 Gilbert Middle School 2 3 5 10 13 15 16 33 1:09:42 13:56 1:25
2 NEVADA MS 1 4 11 12 14 19 20 42 1:10:20 14:04 1:43
3 Roland Story MS 7 8 9 25 28 29 77 1:20:11 16:02 6:28
4 PCM MS 6 17 23 26 27 99 1:23:49 16:46 6:23
5 South Hamilton MS 18 21 22 24 30 115 1:25:29 17:06 5:06

Incomplete Teams: Greene County Middle School, Saydel WoodsideMS 

Place Score Name School Time Pace mpm
1 1 Tori Meinecke, 8 NEVADA MS 13:01 6:31/M
2 2 Mia Kautman, NA Gilbert Middle School 13:19 6:39/M
3 3 Abby Patel, NA Gilbert Middle School 13:31 6:46/M
4 4 Evelyn Anderson, 7 NEVADA MS 13:40 6:50/M
5 5 Sarah Thatcher, NA Gilbert Middle School 13:53 6:57/M
6 6 Tiffani Koonce, NA PCM MS 14:00 7:00/M
7 7 Elizabeth Ihle, NA Roland Story MS 14:03 7:01/M
8 8 Lauryn Kilstofte, NA Roland Story MS 14:06 7:03/M
9 9 Makenna Carlson, NA Roland Story MS 14:12 7:06/M

10 10 Clare Stahr, NA Gilbert Middle School 14:16 7:08/M
11 11 Avery Anderson, 7 NEVADA MS 14:27 7:13/M
12 12 Aubrey Thompson, 7 NEVADA MS 14:28 7:14/M
13 13 Claire Grandgenett, NA Gilbert Middle School 14:44 7:22/M
14 14 Ava Vander Heyden, 7 NEVADA MS 14:44 7:22/M
15 15 Sophia Bleich, NA Gilbert Middle School 15:06 7:33/M
16 16 Kayln Schmidt, NA Gilbert Middle School 15:09 7:34/M
17 Taylor Pyle, NA Gilbert Middle School 15:28 7:44/M
18 Claire Koenig, NA Gilbert Middle School 15:29 7:44/M
19 17 Kaitlynn Smith, NA PCM MS 15:37 7:49/M
20 18 McKenna Miller, NA South Hamilton MS 15:51 7:55/M
21 19 Joslynn Farmer, 8 NEVADA MS 15:53 7:56/M
22 20 Eme Tuhn, 7 NEVADA MS 15:55 7:58/M
23 21 Aaliyah Kasner, NA South Hamilton MS 16:02 8:01/M
24 22 Koda Koster, NA South Hamilton MS 16:13 8:06/M
25 23 Makayla True, NA PCM MS 16:19 8:09/M
26 Sadie Shannon, NA Greene County Middle School 16:20 8:10/M
27 Mollie Schnormeier, NA Gilbert Middle School 16:24 8:12/M
28 Emma Montgomery, NA Greene County Middle School 16:25 8:13/M
29 24 Valerie Wagner, NA South Hamilton MS 16:27 8:13/M
30 Sarah Mehari, 8 NEVADA MS 16:29 8:14/M
31 Kaelyn Banks, 8 NEVADA MS 16:33 8:16/M
32 Ellie Ellingson, NA Gilbert Middle School 16:42 8:21/M
33 Reese Anderson, NA Gilbert Middle School 17:00 8:30/M
34 Isabella Barker, 7 NEVADA MS 17:08 8:34/M
35 25 Rima Patel, NA Roland Story MS 17:19 8:40/M
36 Lizzie Mitchell, NA Gilbert Middle School 17:29 8:45/M
37 26 Alyce Engle, NA PCM MS 17:30 8:45/M
38 Lara Naldolny, NA Gilbert Middle School 17:32 8:46/M
39 Chloe Berns-Schweingruber, NA Gilbert Middle School 17:58 8:59/M
40 Sidney Steenhoek, NA Gilbert Middle School 17:59 8:59/M
41 Lydia Weiler, NA Gilbert Middle School 18:29 9:15/M
42 JOSELYNN LEFLEUR, 7 Saydel WoodsideMS 19:52 9:56/M
43 Brianna Olson, NA Gilbert Middle School 20:12 10:06/M
44 27 Taylor Fairbanks, NA PCM MS 20:23 10:12/M
45 Danielle Vogel, NA Gilbert Middle School 20:26 10:13/M
46 28 Kathryn Limas, NA Roland Story MS 20:30 10:15/M
47 29 Rylee Wolff, NA Roland Story MS 20:35 10:17/M
48 30 Ivy Hines, NA South Hamilton MS 20:57 10:28/M

HOI CONFERENCE CC MEET MS GIRLS 2 MILE RESULTS Cross
Country Meet



Place 1 Gilbert Middle School Time Spread = 1:25 TTL Time = 1:09:42 Ave Time = 13:56 Score = 33
Place Name Time Pace mpm

2 Mia Kautman, NA 13:19 6:39
3 Abby Patel, NA 13:31 6:46
5 Sarah Thatcher, NA 13:53 6:57

10 Clare Stahr, NA 14:16 7:08
13 Claire Grandgenett, NA 14:44 7:22
15 Sophia Bleich, NA 15:06 7:33
16 Kayln Schmidt, NA 15:09 7:34

Taylor Pyle, NA 15:28 7:44
Claire Koenig, NA 15:29 7:44
Mollie Schnormeier, NA 16:24 8:12
Ellie Ellingson, NA 16:42 8:21
Reese Anderson, NA 17:00 8:30
Lizzie Mitchell, NA 17:29 8:45
Lara Naldolny, NA 17:32 8:46
Chloe Berns-Schweingruber,
NA 17:58 8:59

Sidney Steenhoek, NA 17:59 8:59
Lydia Weiler, NA 18:29 9:15
Brianna Olson, NA 20:12 10:06
Danielle Vogel, NA 20:26 10:13
Elle Ngyyen, NA 24:45 12:22

Place 2 NEVADA MS Time Spread = 1:43 TTL Time = 1:10:20 Ave Time = 14:04 Score = 42
Place Name Time Pace mpm

1 Tori Meinecke, 8 13:01 6:31
4 Evelyn Anderson, 7 13:40 6:50
11 Avery Anderson, 7 14:27 7:13
12 Aubrey Thompson, 7 14:28 7:14
14 Ava Vander Heyden, 7 14:44 7:22
19 Joslynn Farmer, 8 15:53 7:56
20 Eme Tuhn, 7 15:55 7:58

Sarah Mehari, 8 16:29 8:14
Kaelyn Banks, 8 16:33 8:16
Isabella Barker, 7 17:08 8:34

Place 3 Roland Story MS Time Spread = 6:28 TTL Time = 1:20:11 Ave Time = 16:02 Score = 77
Place Name Time Pace mpm

7 Elizabeth Ihle, NA 14:03 7:01
8 Lauryn Kilstofte, NA 14:06 7:03
9 Makenna Carlson, NA 14:12 7:06

25 Rima Patel, NA 17:19 8:40
28 Kathryn Limas, NA 20:30 10:15
29 Rylee Wolff, NA 20:35 10:17

Place 4 PCM MS Time Spread = 6:23 TTL Time = 1:23:49 Ave Time = 16:46 Score = 99
Place Name Time Pace mpm

6 Tiffani Koonce, NA 14:00 7:00
17 Kaitlynn Smith, NA 15:37 7:49
23 Makayla True, NA 16:19 8:09
26 Alyce Engle, NA 17:30 8:45
27 Taylor Fairbanks, NA 20:23 10:12

Place 5 South Hamilton MS Time Spread = 5:06 TTL Time = 1:25:29 Ave Time = 17:06 Score = 115
Place Name Time Pace mpm

18 McKenna Miller, NA 15:51 7:55
21 Aaliyah Kasner, NA 16:02 8:01
22 Koda Koster, NA 16:13 8:06
24 Valerie Wagner, NA 16:27 8:13
30 Ivy Hines, NA 20:57 10:28

    Incomplete Teams: 
Greene County Middle School

Place Name Time Pace
26 Sadie Shannon, NA 16:20.20 8:10
28 Emma Montgomery, NA 16:25.20 8:13

Saydel WoodsideMS
Place Name Time Pace

42 JOSELYNN LEFLEUR, 7 19:51.77 9:56
49 Paige Bailey, NA 24:26.75 12:13



50 Lilly Reeves, NA 24:34.80 12:17

Printed on: 10/14/2019 4:55:16 PM Results by: Brett Carney * All-American Timing



Event: MS BOYS 2 MILE
Date: Monday, October 14, 2019
Location: North Polk High School
Weather: Cloudy 68°

Results By: Brett Carney * All-American Timing

Place School 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Score Time Total Average Spread
1 NEVADA MS 1 2 3 7 8 13 14 21 1:01:58 12:24 1:08
2 Gilbert Middle School 4 5 6 9 12 15 17 36 1:05:11 13:02 0:43
3 Roland Story MS 10 11 16 19 20 24 25 76 1:08:26 13:41 0:59
4 South Hamilton MS 18 21 27 30 33 37 38 129 1:15:59 15:12 2:47
5 Saydel WoodsideMS 22 26 29 32 39 41 148 1:21:25 16:17 5:06
6 Greene County Middle School 23 28 31 34 35 36 40 151 1:20:28 16:06 2:45

Incomplete Teams: PCM MS 

Place Score Name School Time Pace mpm
1 1 Carter Holland, 8 NEVADA MS 11:47 5:54/M
2 2 Rhett Harter, 8 NEVADA MS 11:54 5:57/M
3 3 Rowan Steele, 8 NEVADA MS 12:27 6:13/M
4 4 Zain Mueller, NA Gilbert Middle School 12:46 6:23/M
5 5 Parker White, NA Gilbert Middle School 12:49 6:24/M
6 6 Harrison Kraehling, NA Gilbert Middle School 12:53 6:27/M
7 7 Lance Lindermann, 7 NEVADA MS 12:54 6:27/M
8 8 Brian Rohde, 7 NEVADA MS 12:55 6:28/M
9 9 Hudson White, NA Gilbert Middle School 13:14 6:37/M

10 10 Lucas Wuebker, NA Roland Story MS 13:14 6:37/M
11 11 Devin Webb, NA Roland Story MS 13:24 6:42/M
12 12 Isaac Weary, NA Gilbert Middle School 13:29 6:44/M
13 13 Gavin Skaggs, 8 NEVADA MS 13:29 6:45/M
14 14 Frank Engstrom, 8 NEVADA MS 13:34 6:47/M
15 15 Jack Hackett, NA Gilbert Middle School 13:38 6:49/M
16 16 Noah Wakefield, NA Roland Story MS 13:38 6:49/M
17 17 Tyler Holtan, NA Gilbert Middle School 13:44 6:52/M
18 18 Pete Coburn, NA South Hamilton MS 13:50 6:55/M
19 19 Riley Larson, NA Roland Story MS 13:57 6:58/M
20 Anson Bernard, NA Gilbert Middle School 13:59 7:00/M
21 Abraham Daniels, NA PCM MS 14:02 7:01/M
22 Kaidon Williams, 7 NEVADA MS 14:02 7:01/M
23 John Artz, NA Gilbert Middle School 14:08 7:04/M
24 20 Jacob Hink, NA Roland Story MS 14:13 7:07/M
25 Ian Thomas, 8 NEVADA MS 14:16 7:08/M
26 21 Jonathan Drake, NA South Hamilton MS 14:17 7:09/M
27 Ryan Wessels, 7 NEVADA MS 14:19 7:09/M
28 22 Oliver Mazariegos, NA Saydel WoodsideMS 14:20 7:10/M
29 23 Kolby Angel, NA Greene County Middle School 14:21 7:10/M
30 Ian Roske, NA Gilbert Middle School 14:22 7:11/M
31 24 Ryan Hink, NA Roland Story MS 14:36 7:18/M
32 Toby Ruba, NA Gilbert Middle School 14:37 7:18/M
33 Henry Gustafson, NA Gilbert Middle School 14:38 7:19/M
34 Ashton Fergen, NA Gilbert Middle School 14:41 7:21/M
35 25 Nels Hanson, NA Roland Story MS 14:48 7:24/M
36 Bennett Congdon, NA Gilbert Middle School 14:56 7:28/M
37 26 Raul Castaneda, NA Saydel WoodsideMS 15:01 7:31/M
38 Brady Lettow, NA Roland Story MS 15:01 7:31/M
39 Wyatt Uitermarkt, NA PCM MS 15:03 7:32/M
40 27 Keaton Remsburg, NA South Hamilton MS 15:04 7:32/M
41 Jackson Johnson, NA Gilbert Middle School 15:20 7:40/M
42 Cole Lucchesi, NA Roland Story MS 15:24 7:42/M
43 Nery Hernandez, NA Gilbert Middle School 15:32 7:46/M
44 Spencer Weydert, NA Gilbert Middle School 15:32 7:46/M
45 Jack Birkland, NA Roland Story MS 15:36 7:48/M
46 Luccas Hart, NA Roland Story MS 15:38 7:49/M
47 Christian Strohbl, NA Roland Story MS 15:44 7:52/M
48 Grayson Fergen, NA Gilbert Middle School 15:44 7:52/M

HOI CONFERENCE CC MEET MS BOYS 2 MILE RESULTS Cross
Country Meet



49 28 Aidyn Winters, NA Greene County Middle School 15:49 7:54/M
50 Thomas Tjaden, NA Roland Story MS 15:49 7:55/M
51 Charlie Mortimer, NA Gilbert Middle School 15:50 7:55/M
52 Aldo Escalera, NA Gilbert Middle School 15:52 7:56/M
53 Truman Kruckenberg, NA Gilbert Middle School 15:54 7:57/M
54 Nolan Rhoad, NA Roland Story MS 15:54 7:57/M
55 Evan Goetz, NA Gilbert Middle School 15:56 7:58/M
56 Ben Eucher, NA Gilbert Middle School 15:59 7:59/M
57 29 Ryder Vanderpool, NA Saydel WoodsideMS 16:05 8:02/M
58 30 Axel Madrid-Hernandez, NA South Hamilton MS 16:10 8:05/M
59 John Hales, NA Gilbert Middle School 16:13 8:06/M
60 Jacob Elrod, NA PCM MS 16:15 8:07/M
61 31 Lane Fields, NA Greene County Middle School 16:15 8:08/M
62 Eli Roske, NA Gilbert Middle School 16:16 8:08/M
63 Zach Heimer, NA Gilbert Middle School 16:17 8:08/M
64 Dominic Loveridge, NA Roland Story MS 16:17 8:09/M
65 32 Roberto Cabrera, NA Saydel WoodsideMS 16:33 8:17/M
66 Harper Woodin, NA Gilbert Middle School 16:36 8:18/M
67 33 Laken Christy, NA South Hamilton MS 16:37 8:19/M
68 Caleb Danielson, NA Roland Story MS 16:48 8:24/M
69 Aiden Tompkins, NA Roland Story MS 16:52 8:26/M
70 34 Styles Troung-Harrison, NA Greene County Middle School 16:58 8:29/M
71 35 Zach Kernen, NA Greene County Middle School 17:05 8:33/M
72 36 Ethan Coil, NA Greene County Middle School 17:18 8:39/M
73 Holt Bellon, NA Gilbert Middle School 17:35 8:48/M
74 Carter Winter, NA Gilbert Middle School 17:42 8:51/M
75 37 Emmett Beach, NA South Hamilton MS 17:46 8:53/M
76 38 Gabe Borquin, NA South Hamilton MS 17:46 8:53/M
77 Aldo Schwartz, NA Gilbert Middle School 17:47 8:53/M
78 Erik Meseke, NA Gilbert Middle School 17:54 8:57/M
79 Casey Spainhower, NA Roland Story MS 17:55 8:57/M
80 Sam Braucher, NA Roland Story MS 18:15 9:07/M
81 Ayden McClain, NA Roland Story MS 18:21 9:11/M
82 Jacob Buys, NA PCM MS 19:09 9:35/M
83 Nick Hofsommer, NA Roland Story MS 19:14 9:37/M
84 Sam Omundson, NA Roland Story MS 19:18 9:39/M
85 39 Bryce Tague, NA Saydel WoodsideMS 19:26 9:43/M
86 Ryan Fosse, NA Roland Story MS 19:26 9:43/M
87 Hunter Hesson, NA Gilbert Middle School 19:33 9:46/M
88 Noah Borquin, NA South Hamilton MS 19:44 9:52/M
89 40 Aiden Rose, NA Greene County Middle School 20:47 10:23/M
90 Nathan Barkema, NA Roland Story MS 21:30 10:45/M
91 Drew Goeders, NA Roland Story MS 21:54 10:57/M
92 Dylan Nims, NA Roland Story MS 22:19 11:10/M
93 Drake Schaben, NA Roland Story MS 23:53 11:56/M
94 41 Gabe Durham-Kline, NA Saydel WoodsideMS 24:05 12:03/M
95 Melvy Gonzalez, NA Roland Story MS 26:25 13:13/M

Place 1 NEVADA MS Time Spread = 1:08 TTL Time = 1:01:58 Ave Time = 12:24 Score = 21
Place Name Time Pace mpm

1 Carter Holland, 8 11:47 5:54
2 Rhett Harter, 8 11:54 5:57
3 Rowan Steele, 8 12:27 6:13
7 Lance Lindermann, 7 12:54 6:27
8 Brian Rohde, 7 12:55 6:28

13 Gavin Skaggs, 8 13:29 6:45
14 Frank Engstrom, 8 13:34 6:47

Kaidon Williams, 7 14:02 7:01
Ian Thomas, 8 14:16 7:08
Ryan Wessels, 7 14:19 7:09

Place 2 Gilbert Middle School Time Spread = 0:43 TTL Time = 1:05:11 Ave Time = 13:02 Score = 36
Place Name Time Pace mpm

4 Zain Mueller, NA 12:46 6:23
5 Parker White, NA 12:49 6:24
6 Harrison Kraehling, NA 12:53 6:27
9 Hudson White, NA 13:14 6:37

12 Isaac Weary, NA 13:29 6:44
15 Jack Hackett, NA 13:38 6:49



17 Tyler Holtan, NA 13:44 6:52
Anson Bernard, NA 13:59 7:00
John Artz, NA 14:08 7:04
Ian Roske, NA 14:22 7:11
Toby Ruba, NA 14:37 7:18
Henry Gustafson, NA 14:38 7:19
Ashton Fergen, NA 14:41 7:21
Bennett Congdon, NA 14:56 7:28
Jackson Johnson, NA 15:20 7:40
Nery Hernandez, NA 15:32 7:46
Spencer Weydert, NA 15:32 7:46
Grayson Fergen, NA 15:44 7:52
Charlie Mortimer, NA 15:50 7:55
Aldo Escalera, NA 15:52 7:56
Truman Kruckenberg, NA 15:54 7:57
Evan Goetz, NA 15:56 7:58
Ben Eucher, NA 15:59 7:59
John Hales, NA 16:13 8:06
Eli Roske, NA 16:16 8:08
Zach Heimer, NA 16:17 8:08
Harper Woodin, NA 16:36 8:18
Holt Bellon, NA 17:35 8:48
Carter Winter, NA 17:42 8:51
Aldo Schwartz, NA 17:47 8:53
Erik Meseke, NA 17:54 8:57
Hunter Hesson, NA 19:33 9:46

Place 3 Roland Story MS Time Spread = 0:59 TTL Time = 1:08:26 Ave Time = 13:41 Score = 76
Place Name Time Pace mpm

10 Lucas Wuebker, NA 13:14 6:37
11 Devin Webb, NA 13:24 6:42
16 Noah Wakefield, NA 13:38 6:49
19 Riley Larson, NA 13:57 6:58
20 Jacob Hink, NA 14:13 7:07
24 Ryan Hink, NA 14:36 7:18
25 Nels Hanson, NA 14:48 7:24

Brady Lettow, NA 15:01 7:31
Cole Lucchesi, NA 15:24 7:42
Jack Birkland, NA 15:36 7:48
Luccas Hart, NA 15:38 7:49
Christian Strohbl, NA 15:44 7:52
Thomas Tjaden, NA 15:49 7:55
Nolan Rhoad, NA 15:54 7:57
Dominic Loveridge, NA 16:17 8:09
Caleb Danielson, NA 16:48 8:24
Aiden Tompkins, NA 16:52 8:26
Casey Spainhower, NA 17:55 8:57
Sam Braucher, NA 18:15 9:07
Ayden McClain, NA 18:21 9:11
Nick Hofsommer, NA 19:14 9:37
Sam Omundson, NA 19:18 9:39
Ryan Fosse, NA 19:26 9:43
Nathan Barkema, NA 21:30 10:45
Drew Goeders, NA 21:54 10:57
Dylan Nims, NA 22:19 11:10
Drake Schaben, NA 23:53 11:56
Melvy Gonzalez, NA 26:25 13:13

Place 4 South Hamilton MS Time Spread = 2:47 TTL Time = 1:15:59 Ave Time = 15:12 Score = 129
Place Name Time Pace mpm

18 Pete Coburn, NA 13:50 6:55
21 Jonathan Drake, NA 14:17 7:09
27 Keaton Remsburg, NA 15:04 7:32
30 Axel Madrid-Hernandez, NA 16:10 8:05
33 Laken Christy, NA 16:37 8:19
37 Emmett Beach, NA 17:46 8:53
38 Gabe Borquin, NA 17:46 8:53

Noah Borquin, NA 19:44 9:52
Place 5 Saydel WoodsideMS Time Spread = 5:06 TTL Time = 1:21:25 Ave Time = 16:17 Score = 148
Place Name Time Pace mpm



22 Oliver Mazariegos, NA 14:20 7:10
26 Raul Castaneda, NA 15:01 7:31
29 Ryder Vanderpool, NA 16:05 8:02
32 Roberto Cabrera, NA 16:33 8:17
39 Bryce Tague, NA 19:26 9:43
41 Gabe Durham-Kline, NA 24:05 12:03

Place 6 Greene County Middle School Time Spread = 2:45 TTL Time = 1:20:28 Ave Time = 16:06 Score = 151
Place Name Time Pace mpm

23 Kolby Angel, NA 14:21 7:10
28 Aidyn Winters, NA 15:49 7:54
31 Lane Fields, NA 16:15 8:08
34 Styles Troung-Harrison, NA 16:58 8:29
35 Zach Kernen, NA 17:05 8:33
36 Ethan Coil, NA 17:18 8:39
40 Aiden Rose, NA 20:47 10:23

    Incomplete Teams: 
PCM MS

Place Name Time Pace
21 Abraham Daniels, NA 14:01.75 7:01
39 Wyatt Uitermarkt, NA 15:03.34 7:32
60 Jacob Elrod, NA 16:14.90 8:07
82 Jacob Buys, NA 19:09.20 9:35

Printed on: 10/14/2019 4:32:57 PM Results by: Brett Carney * All-American Timing
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